






























FIRST AMENDMENT

TO EMPLOYMENT CONTRACT OF SUPERINTENDENT

This document is the First Amendment to the Employment Contract of Superintendent

Dr. Pedro Galaviz, Ed.D., originally executed and effective as of May 9, 2013 ("Original

Contract"). The provisions of this Amendment shall modify the Original Contract with the

provisions of this Amendment to be effective as of the 28th day of October, 2014. By signing
this Amendment, the School Board of Canutillo Independent School District in El Paso, Texas

("Board") and Dr. Pedro Galaviz, Ed.D., the Superintendent ("Superintendent"), agree to the

below-noted changes to the Original Contract.

1. Term: The term of the Original Contract in Paragraph 1.1 was originally scheduled to

end on June 30, 2016. The term of the Original Contract is hereby extended by one (1)

year to June 30, 201 7. The tenn of the Superintendent's contract of employment shall end

on June 30, 2017, unless otherwise modified or extended by the Board.

2. Entire Agreement: Except as expressly modified in this First Amendment, all tenns and

conditions of the Original Contract remain in full force and effect. This First

Amendment, together with the Original Contract, constitute the entire agreement between

the School District and the Superintendent regarding the Superintendent's employment

and supercede all prior and contemporaneous agreements or understanding, whether

written or oral.

EXECUTED as of the date first shown below in El Paso County, Texas.

/ It) $$1 K

SCHOOL DISTRICT

^^AWTILL OL DIST

ELQL)

ENT RUSTEES

{Firm 0ocuments/0S81/000/00043372.DOCX }



PATSY MENDOZA

SECRETARY\ BOARD OF TRUSTEES

SUPERINTE

DR. PEDRO GALAVIZ

Date; \ \ j	

{Firm Documents/0381/000/00043372.DOCX }






















	Superintendent Contract_Dr Pedro Galaviz
	Second Amendment to Employment Contract of Superintendent Nov 16,  2015



